© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation http://www.national.com
Printed in the U.S.A.
N
General Description
The DAC14135 is a monolithic 14-bit, 135MSPS digital-to-analog
converter. The device has been optimized for use in cellular base
stations and other applications where high resolution, high
sampling rate, wide dynamic range, and compact size are

Package Transistor Count
Transistor count 8,600
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Description
DAC14135MT -40°C to +85°C 48-pin TSSOP (industrial temperature range)
DAC14135MTX -40°C to +85°C 48-pin TSSOP (TNR 1000 pc reel)
DAC14135PCASM Fully loaded evaluation board with DAC14135 … ready for test.
CLC5958 Timing Diagram
Notes
PARAMETERS CONDITIONS TEMP RATINGS UNITS NOTES
MIN TYP MAX